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Hon. Trey Grayson
Secretary of State

The Capitol, Room 152
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

Re: City Council Vacancy Due to Death of Member

Dear Sir: January 24,-2008

We regret to inform you that due to the untimely death of Mr. James
Beaumont on or about December 12" there occurred a vacancy on the La
Grange City Council. At the regularly scheduled January 7™ meeting the La
Grange City Council nominated and voted to fulfill that vacancy by
appointing Ms. Jean Knight, a former City Council member, to complete Mr.
Beaumont's term due to expire in December, 2008. Thank you for your
prompt attention to this matter.

Sincerely, %1 Cm%b\

Stephanie R. Cooper

City Clerk

City of LaGrange

(602) 222-1433

FAX: (502) 222-5875

Email: scooper@lagrangeky.net

CC: Julie Lentz
Oldham County Clerk
100 West Jefferson Street
La Grange, Kentucky 40031
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City Name:
LaGrange

City Address:
307 W Jefferson Street
LaGrange, KY 40031

City Contacts

Title

Mayor
Councilmember
Councilmember
Councilmember
Councitmember

Counciimember
Councilmember

Councitmember
Councilmember

City Clerk

Chief of Police

Public Properties Manager
City Attorney

Code Compliance Mediator
Public Works Superintendent
Deputy City Clerk

Fire Chief

City Phone:
(502) 222-1433

City Fax:
(502) 222-5875

Name
Elsie Carter

James Beaumont
Faith Brush

Paul Davenport
Tad Humble

Wally Nay
Deborah Pollard

Lucy Ricketts
Jason Taylor
Stephanie Cooper
Kevin L. Coliett
Kelth Crowder
Wade Helm
Shirley Hudson
Richard Rahm
Darleen Rusnak
Jim Sitzler

City Email:

info@lagrangeky.net

City Web Site:

iy Meed to update your
city profile? Ermail
updated information
fo Sean Walker,

www.lagrangeky.net

Email

mayorelsie@aol.com
jbeaumont@lagrangeky.net
faithbrush@aol.com
jdavenport@lagrangeky.net
tadpole21805@aol.com

dpollard@lagrangeky.net
lucyrr526@bellsouth.net
jtaylor@lagrangeky.net
scooper@lagrangeky.net
chief@lagrangepolice.com
kcrowder@lagrangeky.net
cityatty@lagrangeky.net
shudson@lagrangeky.net
Ipwdir@insightbb.com
drusnak@lagrangeky.net
jsitzler@Ifrd.org

Phone

(502) 222-1433
(502) 222-1433
(502) 222-1433
(502) 222-1433
(502) 222-1433
(502) 222-1433
(502) 222-1433
(502) 222-1433
(502) 222-1433
(502) 222-1433
(502) 222-1433
(502) 222-1433
(502) 222-1433
(502) 222-1433
(502) 222-8954
(502) 222-1433
(502) 222-1433

Legislative Contacts

Below are the state and federal legislative representatives for this city. You can
contact any of them by clicking on a name, or if it is a state official, by calling the

legislative message line at 1-800-372-7181, or contact your legislators directly at 1-

502-564-8100 and ask for your legislator by name.

Kentucky House Representative Rick Rand --502-255-3392

Kentucky Senator Ernie Harris --(502) 241-8307

US House Representative Geoff Davis --{202) 225-3465
US Senator Jim Bunning --(202) 224-4343

US Senator Mitch McConnell

--(202) 224-2541

!

(=) Print this page

L1 Tell a Friend

Contact Us : Privacy Policy : 1.800.876.4552 k' Bookmark this page Translations: English : Espanol
© 2006 Kentucky League of Cities




